

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extraordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105-"Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108-"Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023

| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| PRESS NIT No. T16 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID. | Last date/time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tanga Stand Drain Yamuna Bazaar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Dasghara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Dasghara Village, WZ-5 Jauw Mohalla Dasghara Village and in front of MCD School Dasghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Vaillage near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Vaillage in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"



BERAR FINANCE LIMITED
Partnership for Prosperity

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))

| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

NOTES:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023



ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sanika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact:
 - Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
 - Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email: investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off.: 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off.: 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com , Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023


|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udhampur Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind AS') notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105-'Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation' and Ind AS 108-'Operating Segments' to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO


|  DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS NOTI No. T16 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | Estimate Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender / Tender ID | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tanga Stand Drain Yamna Bazar under AEE(M)-20 | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹500/- | Dt. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNB ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39 | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹500/- | Dt. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Bahuki Vastika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Vaillage near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Vaillage in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39 | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,000/- | ₹500/- | Dt. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 25759.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.


* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS - Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054


ENDURANCE
 Complete Solutions
ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023. The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact:
 - Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
 - Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com , Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debtenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares.

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtech Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023


| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|--|--|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS NIT No. T16 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID. | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tange Stand Drain Yamuna Bazar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNS ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vastika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 14675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | -4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:


- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.

The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023

|  ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in | |
|---|--|
| NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY | |
| NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8 th February, 2023 ("Notice"). | |
| In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10 th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date. | |
| The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14 th February, 2023. The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that: | |
| 1. The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members. | |
| 2. The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17 th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18 th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18 th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member. | |
| 3. The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date. | |
| 4. Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only. | |
| 5. The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner. | |
| 6. The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively. | |
| 7. For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in. | |
| 8. The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21 st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company. | |

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105- "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108- "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 14, 2023


| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS NOT. No. 116 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tange Stand Drain Yamuna Bazaar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Vallage near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Vallage in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN):U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS - Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |


Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023


ENDURANCE
 Complete Solutions
ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact :
i. Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
ii. Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

| Sr. No | | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|--------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| | | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 11,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 11,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 | |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 | |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 | |
| | Diluted | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 | |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtech Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023

| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID | Last date/time of receipt of tender |
|---------|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tanga Stand Drain Yamuna Bazar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNS ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Sura Bhan Balmiki Vastika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"



BERAR FINANCE LIMITED
Partnership for Prosperity

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | |
|---|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| | December 31, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 14675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023



ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact:
 - Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
 - Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265
Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | -4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.

The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 11,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 11,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023


| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| PRESS NOTIFICATION No. 116 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID. |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tange Stand Drain Yamuna Bazar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNB ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Sura Bhan Balmiki Vastika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 | |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 14675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 | Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| | a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| | b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | -4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:


- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debt Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.

The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023

|  ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in | |
|---|--|
| NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY | |
| NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8 th February, 2023 ("Notice"). | |
| In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10 th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date. | |
| The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14 th February, 2023. | |
| The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that: | |
| 1. The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members. | |
| 2. The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17 th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18 th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18 th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member. | |
| 3. The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date. | |
| 4. Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only. | |
| 5. The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practising Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner. | |
| 6. The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively. | |
| 7. For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in. | |
| 8. The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21 st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company. | |

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

| Sr. No | | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|--------|---|-------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| | | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 11,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 11,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 | |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 | |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 | |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 | |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 | |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 | |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtech Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023

| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID. | Last date/time of receipt of tender |
|---------|--|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tanga Stand Drain Yamuna Bazar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNS ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vastika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"



BERAR FINANCE LIMITED
Partnership for Prosperity

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | |
|---|-------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|
| | December 31, 2022 | December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 14675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023



ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact:
 - Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
 - Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071
Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265
Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com
CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | -4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.

* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.

The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023



FINANCIAL EXPRESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY. FOR DAILY BUSINESS.

financialexpress.com

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105- "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108- "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 14, 2023


| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS NIT No. 116 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tange Stand Drain Yamuna Bazaar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Vallage near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Vallage in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS - Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023


ENDURANCE
 Complete Solutions
ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact :
i. Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
ii. Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic : | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105- "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108- "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 14, 2023


| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS NIT No. 116 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tange Stand Drain Yamuna Bazaar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daghara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Daghara Village, WZ-5 Jatav Mohalla Daghara Village and in front of MCD School Daghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Adv. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"

|  BERAR FINANCE LIMITED Partnership for Prosperity | | | | |
|---|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------|----------|
| Corporate Identity Number (CIN):U65929MH1990PLC057829 | | | | |
| Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999, Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com | | | | |
| Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022 (Regulation 52(B), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations)) | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | | |
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 | |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED | |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 | Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 | Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 | Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 | Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| | a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| | b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 | Debt Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS - Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jawanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023


ENDURANCE
 Complete Solutions
ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
 Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
 Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact :
i. Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
ii. Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email : investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal


| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off. : 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off. : 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debt Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023

|  ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD. CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063 Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khalima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website - www.esterindustries.com, Email - investor@ester.in | | | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lacs) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105-"Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108-"Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited
Sd/-
Arvind Singhania
Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram
Date: February 14, 2023

| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANDEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|--|----------------------|---------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| PRESS NIT No. T16 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| Sr. No. | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID. | Last date/time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually operated sluice gate at Tanga Stand Drain Yamuna Bazaar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Dasghara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Dasghara Village, WZ-5 Jauw Mohalla Dasghara Village and in front of MCD School Dasghara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village of Balmiki Mandir Naraina Vaillage near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Vaillage in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

Sd/-
(Mohd. Idris Ali)
Executive Engineer (T)M-5

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)
Advt. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"



BERAR FINANCE LIMITED
Partnership for Prosperity

Corporate Identity Number (CIN): U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mehadia Chowk, Dhanoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))

| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |


Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.
* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

NOTES:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Jwanjal
Managing Director
DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur
Date: February 14, 2023



ENDURANCE
Complete Solutions

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296
Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136
Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sanika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189 and COP No. 6029), as Scrutiniser to ensure that the postal ballot through remote e-voting process, is conducted in a fair and transparent manner.
- The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com, the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com and websites of the stock exchanges on which shares of the Company are listed viz. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, respectively.
- For any queries relating to voting by remote e-voting, Members may contact:
 - Mr. Amit Vishal - Assistant Vice President, NSDL or Ms. Pallavi Mhatre, Senior Manager, NSDL at evoting@nsdl.co.in; or call on toll free no. +91 (22) 4886 7000 and +91 (22) 2499 7000; and/or
 - Mr. Sunil Lalai, Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal, Endurance Technologies Limited, E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136, Maharashtra, contact no. +91 (240) 2569737, Email: investors@endurance.co.in.
- The results in respect of resolutions as set out in the Notice, along with Scrutiniser's report, will be announced and communicated to the stock exchanges where the equity shares of the Company are listed, on or before Tuesday, 21st March, 2023 i.e. within two (2) working days from close of voting period, and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com and on the website of NSDL at www.evoting.nsdl.com. The said results shall also be displayed at the Registered Office of the Company.

For Endurance Technologies Limited
Sunil Lalai
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President - Legal

Place: Pune
Date: 15th February, 2023

| ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED Regd. Off.: 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071 Head off.: 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number : 011-4265 4265 Fax : 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail : investorrelations@ashianahousing.com , Website : www.ashianahousing.com CIN : L70109WB1986PLC040864 | | | | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 | | | | | | | | | |
| (₹ in Lakhs except EPS) | | | | | | | | | |
| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debenture Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes :

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
- The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
- All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
- These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
* The requirement for creating Debenture Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board
Ashiana Housing Limited
Varun Gupta
(Whole Time Director)

Place : New Delhi
Date : 14th February, 2023



THE BUSINESS DAILY. **FINANCIAL EXPRESS** **FOR DAILY BUSINESS.**

financialexpress.com

ESTER INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L24111UR1985PLC015063

Regd. Off.: Sohan Nagar, P.O. Charubeta, Khatima-262308, Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand
Phone: (05943) 250153-57, Fax: (05943) 250158, Website: www.esterindustries.com, Email: investor@ester.in

EXTRACT OF AN UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON DECEMBER 31, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

| Sr. No | Particulars | Standalone | | | | Consolidated | | | |
|--------|---|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|----------------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| | | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended | Quarter ending | Year to date Figures for current period ended | Corresponding quarter ended in the previous year | Year ended |
| | | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-22 (Un-audited) | 31-Dec-21 (Un-audited) | 31-Mar-22 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 20,443.06 | 83,901.68 | 29,006.67 | 111,905.37 | 20,043.08 | 83,323.01 | 29,011.32 | 111,905.37 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (1,143.03) | 4,702.02 | 3,111.51 | 12,013.62 | (1,187.32) | 4,355.14 | 3,009.48 | 11,798.90 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from continuing operations | (882.54) | 3,290.20 | 2,322.50 | 8,781.63 | (926.83) | 2,943.32 | 2,220.47 | 8,566.91 |
| 5 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 6 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 | 0 | 16,589.80 | 1,645.58 | 6,821.46 |
| 7 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and /or extra ordinary items) from discontinued operations | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 | 0 | 12,726.18 | 1,231.39 | 5,104.50 |
| 8 | Total Net Profit (Continuing and discontinued operations) | (882.54) | 16,016.38 | 3,553.89 | 13,886.13 | (926.83) | 15,669.50 | 3,451.86 | 13,671.41 |
| 9 | Equity Share Capital | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 | 4,169.69 |
| 10 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year (Other Equity) | 58,676.66 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | | 58,001.43 as on 31st March, 2022 | | | |
| 11 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | | | |
| | Basic: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |
| | Diluted: | (1.06) | 19.21 | 4.26 | 16.65 | (1.11) | 18.79 | 4.14 | 16.39 |

NOTES:

- In terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, these standalone and consolidated financial results ("financial results") for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 have been reviewed and recommended for approval by the Audit Committee and accordingly have been approved by the Board of Directors of Ester Industries Limited ("the Company") at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2023. The statutory auditors have carried out limited review of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of applicable Indian Accounting Standard ("Ind AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (read with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/FAC/82/2016 dated 05 July 2016 and other recognised accounting practices and policies).
- On 20 January 2023, Ester Filmtex Limited, wholly owned subsidiary of the Ester Industries Limited has started the commercial production of Polyester (BOPET) Film at Telangana.
- On 28 September 2022, there was a breakdown in Continuous Polymerization (CP) plant due to which Company suffered loss of production (and therefore sales) in CP plant and Film Plant # 3 for about a month as Film Plant # 3 runs only on direct melt from CP plant. Company has already lodged a claim with insurance company for loss of material as well as loss of profit. The insurance claim will be accounted for in the books of accounts as and when it will be accepted and approved by the insurance company.
- The figures of the quarter/period/year have been re-grouped/re-classified in accordance with Ind AS 105 "Non-current assets held for sale and discontinued operation" and Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" to give effect to the slump sale of Engineering Plastic Business.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and the Company's website viz. www.esterindustries.com.

For Ester Industries Limited

Sd/-

Arvind Singhania

Chairman & CEO

Place: Gurugram

Date: February 14, 2023

ASHIANA HOUSING LIMITED

Regd. Off.: 5F Everest, 46/C, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700071

Head off.: 304, Southern Park, Saket District Centre, Saket, New Delhi - 110017, Telephone number: 011-4265 4265

Fax: 011-4265 4200, Official E-mail: investorrelations@ashianahousing.com, Website: www.ashianahousing.com

CIN: L70109WB1986PLC040864

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED ON 31ST DECEMBER, 2022 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | STANDALONE | | | | CONSOLIDATED | | | |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited) | Nine Months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited) | Year ended 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total Income From Operations | 11,883 | 4,281 | 26,204 | 18,193 | 13,531 | 5,419 | 30,825 | 23,359 |
| 2 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period (Before Tax, Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (321) | 2,150 | (803) | 1,269 | (432) | 2,287 | (1,037) |
| 3 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period Before Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 1,116 | (610) | 2,150 | (1,211) | 1,269 | (739) | 2,287 | (1,463) |
| 4 | Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period After Tax (After Exceptional And /Or Extraordinary Items) | 834 | (350) | 1,772 | (593) | 905 | (384) | 1,750 | (704) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income For The Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) For The Period (After Tax) And Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax)] | 849 | (327) | 1,828 | (655) | 929 | (328) | 1,828 | (655) |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 | 2,047 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves and Securities Premium Account) | 53,431 | 51,598 | 53,431 | 52,114 | 52,914 | 51,086 | 52,914 | 51,599 |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 | 19,958 |
| 9 | Networth | 75,437 | 73,603 | 75,437 | 74,119 | 74,919 | 73,091 | 74,919 | 73,306 |
| 10 | Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 | 12,903 | 11,513 | 12,903 | 11,093 |
| 11 | Debt Equity Ratio | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 | 0.23 | 0.22 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (Of Rs. 2/- Each) (For Continuing & Discontinued Operations)- Basic And Diluted | 0.83 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) | 0.91 | (0.32) | 1.79 | (0.64) |
| 13 | Debt Redemption Reserve/ Capital Redemption Reserve* | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA | NA |
| 14 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | 2.91 | (0.33) | 2.56 | 0.40 | 3.18 | (0.47) | 2.66 | 0.40 |
| 15 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | 3.26 | (0.36) | 2.68 | 0.52 | 3.56 | (0.63) | 2.78 | 0.39 |
| 16 | Security Cover available | 5.46 | 5.62 | 5.46 | 5.71 | 5.68 | 5.80 | 5.68 | 5.88 |
| 17 | Current Ratio | 1.74 | 2.01 | 1.74 | 1.87 | 1.73 | 2.00 | 1.73 | 1.86 |
| 18 | Long Term Debt to Working Capital Ratio | 0.22 | 0.21 | 0.22 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 | 0.21 | 0.20 |
| 19 | Bad Debts to Accounts Receivable Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 20 | Current Liability Ratio | 0.85 | 0.81 | 0.85 | 0.84 | 0.83 | 0.79 | 0.83 | 0.80 |
| 21 | Total Debts to Total Assets Ratio | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.09 | 0.10 | 0.08 | 0.09 | 0.08 | 0.09 |
| 22 | Debtors Turnover Ratio | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 23 | Inventory Turnover Ratio | 0.13 | 0.02 | 0.13 | 0.11 | 0.16 | 0.05 | 0.16 | 0.11 |
| 24 | Operating Margin (%) | 13.55% | -3.75% | 13.09% | 4.82% | 13.05% | -5.25% | 11.60% | 2.84% |
| 25 | Net Profit Margin (%) | 7.02% | -8.17% | 6.76% | -3.26% | 6.69% | -7.09% | 5.68% | -3.01% |

Notes:

- The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended as on 31st December, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on 13th February 2023, and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th February, 2023.
 - The above results are an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for Quarter and Nine Months ended on 31st December, 2022 filed with stock exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 & 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of both these results, standalone and consolidated, are available on the stock exchange website(s) NSE www.nseindia.com, BSE www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.ashianahousing.com
 - All the line items referred in Regulation 52(4) and 54(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been reproduced here.
 - These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS as per prescribed under Companies Act, 2013.
- * The requirement for creating Debt Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company as per MCA notification number G.S.R. 574 (E) dated 16th August 2019. Further, maintenance of Capital Redemption Reserve is not applicable on the company.
- The Company has not issued any preference shares..

For and on Behalf of the Board

Ashiana Housing Limited

Varun Gupta

(Whole Time Director)

Place: New Delhi

Date: 14th February, 2023

| DELHI JAL BOARD: GOVT. OF N.C.T. OF DELHI OFFICE OF THE ADDL. CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-5 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T) M-5 ROOM NO. 312, VARUNALAYA PHASE-I JHANEWALAN, DELHI-110005. | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------------|----------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| PRESS INT No. 116 (2022-23) M-5 | | | | | | |
| S. No | Name of Work | Amount put to Tender | E/-Money (EMD) | Tender Fee (Non-Refundable) | Date of Release of Tender/ Tender ID | Last date/ time of receipt of tender |
| 1. | Providing and fixing manually-operated sluice gate at Tangra Stand Drain Yamuna Bazar under AEE(M)-20. | ₹ 31,18,365/- | ₹ 62,400/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_1 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 2. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at WZ- 107 Daughara Village, WZ-126 PNH ATM wali gali Daughara Village, WZ-5 Jaur Mohalla Daughara Village and in front of MCD School Daughara Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 34,05,968/- | ₹ 68,200/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_2 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |
| 3. | Improvement of water supply by boring and commissioning of tubewell at Suraj Bhan Balmiki Vatika Naraina Village Balmiki Mandir Naraina Village near UGR MCD Dispensary Naraina Village and Balmiki Mohalla, Kuan at Chowk Naraina Village in Rajinder Nagar Constituency under AEE (M)-39. | ₹ 33,75,504/- | ₹ 67,600/- | ₹ 500/- | Dr. 13/02/2023 2023_DJB_236525_3 | 27/02/2023 Upto 3.00 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>

ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER)

Advt. No. J.S.V. 496(2022-23)

Sd/-

(Mohd. Idris Ali)

Executive Engineer (T)M-5

"STOP CORONA, Wear Mask, Follow Physical Distancing, Maintain Hand Hygiene"



Corporate Identity Number (CIN):U65929MH1990PLC057829
Registered Office: Avinisha Tower, Mahadia Chowk, Dhandoli, Nagpur - 440012, Tel No. 0712-6663999,
Website: www.berarfinance.com ; E-mail: investor.relations@berarfinance.com

Extract of Financial Results for the period ended December 31, 2022
(Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI Listing Regulations))

| (₹ in Lakhs, except per equity share data and Debt Equity Ratio) | | | |
|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------|
| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended December 31, 2022 | Quarter ended December 31, 2021 | Year ended March 31, 2022 |
| | UNAUDITED | UNAUDITED | AUDITED |
| 1 Total Income from Operations | 6259.69 | 4455.66 | 17550.31 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #) | 1000.83 | 656.40 | 2237.41 |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#) | 892.62 | 515.88 | 1741.98 |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 897.90 | 562.90 | 1649.84 |
| 6 Paid-up Equity Share Capital | 1233.68 | 1000.78 | 1233.68 |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | 10345.60 | 8795.60 | 10345.60 |
| 8 Securities Premium Account | 14123.94 | 4675.44 | 14123.94 |
| 9 Net worth | 27579.63 | 16014.83 | 25914.20 |
| 10 Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt | 85014.88 | 77446.04 | 75768.75 |
| 11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | NA | NA | NA |
| 12 Debt Equity Ratio | 3.08 | 4.84 | 2.92 |
| 13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)* | | | |
| a) Basic | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.28 |
| b) Diluted | 7.24 | 5.15 | 17.18 |
| 14 Capital Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 15 Debenture Redemption Reserve | NA | NA | NA |
| 16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |
| 17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio | NA | NA | NA |

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

* Not annualised for quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 and December 31, 2021.

Notes:

- The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 14, 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.berarfinance.com
- This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Operational Circular bearing reference No. SEBI/HO/ DDHS / DDHS _ Div1/ P/CIR/2022/000000103 dated July 29, 2022 as amended ("Circular").

For Berar Finance Limited

Sd/-

Sandeep Jawanjar

Managing Director

DIN: 01490054

Place: Nagpur

Date: February 14, 2023



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296

Regd. Office: E-92, MIDC Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431136

Website: www.endurancegroup.com, E-mail: investors@endurance.co.in

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of Sections 108, 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rules 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, Regulation 44 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, including any statutory modification(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto for the time being in force read with relevant circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") and Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") for conducting postal ballot through e-voting, approval of Members of Endurance Technologies Limited ("Company") is sought for the proposals contained in the resolutions forming part of the Notice of Postal Ballot dated 8th February, 2023 ("Notice").

In compliance with the above-mentioned statutory provisions and circulars issued by MCA and SEBI, Notice is being sent through e-mail only to Members whose names appear in the Register of Members of the Company or the Register of Beneficial Owners maintained by the depositories viz. National Securities Depository Limited ("NSDL") or Central Depository Services (India) Limited as on Friday, 10th February, 2023 ("Cut-off Date") and whose email addresses are registered in the records of the Company or the depositories, as on the Cut-off Date.

The Company has completed the dispatch of the Notice along with explanatory statement on 14th February, 2023.

The Members of the Company are also hereby informed and are requested to note that:

- The resolutions set out in the Notice are to be transacted through postal ballot by voting through electronic means only. The Company has engaged the services of National Securities Depository Limited for providing remote e-voting facility to its Members.
- The procedure for e-voting is given in the note #11 forming part of the Notice. The remote e-voting shall commence at 9:00 am (IST) on Friday, 17th February, 2023 and end at 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. Members are requested to cast their vote(s) through remote e-voting, not later than 5:00 pm (IST) on Saturday, 18th March, 2023 to be eligible for being considered, failing which it will be strictly considered that no vote has been received from the Member.
- The communication of assent or dissent of the Members shall take place through remote e-voting only. Voting rights shall be reckoned on the paid-up value of equity shares held by the Members of the Company as on the Cut-off Date.
- Any person who is not a Member of the Company as on the Cut-off Date should treat this Notice for information purpose only.
- The Board of Directors has appointed Mrs. Sarika Kulkarni, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. F8478 and COP No. 9045) or failing her Mr. Sachin Bhagwat, Practicing Company Secretary (Membership No. A10189